CHURCHILL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
CHURCHILL COUNTY, NEVADA
553 S. MAINE STREET
Fallon, Nevada 89406
(775) 423-7581
Email: celloyd(@churchillcountylibrary.org

****NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING****

PLEASE POST

PLACE OF MEETING: Churchill County Library 553 South Maine Street Fallon, Nevada 89406
DATE AND TIME: January 25, 2021 at 4 p.m.
TYPE OF MEETING: Regularly scheduled meeting of the Churchill Library Association.

Join Zoom Meeting

Churchill County Library is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
Topic: CLA Monthly Meeting
Time: Jan 25, 2021 04:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j /85642600131 ?pwd=cVBQTk5Ba09LeDBmQ2s5cjRUdmk0QT09
Meeting ID: 856 4260 0131
Passcode: 318133
One tap mobile
+12532158782,,85642600131# US (Tacoma)
+13462487799,,85642600131# US (Houston)

Dial by your location
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 856 4260 0131

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcicAWfSE

Notes

I. These meetings are subject to the provisions of the Nevada Open Meeting Law (NRS Chapter
241. Except as otherwise provided for by law, these meetings are open and public.

IIL. Action will be taken on all agenda items, unless otherwise noted.

III. The agenda is a tentative schedule. Agenda items may be acted upon in a different order than
is stated in this notice so as to affect the people’s business in the most efficient manner possible.

IV.  Public Comment: Members of the public who wish to address the Library Board of Trustees
may come forward and speak on any topic that is relevant to or within the authority of the
Library Board. The Board respects the right of citizens to present differing opinions and
views. Comments may be limited to three minutes per person. If you believe your item requires
extended discussion or action, you may ask a member of the Board to place it on the Board’s
agenda for a future meeting. No action may be taken on a matter under this item of the agenda
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unless the matter is noticed on a Board agenda as am item on which action may be taken. In
accordance with the Open Meeting Law, the Chairperson may prohibit comment if the person
speaking is willfully disruptive of the meeting by being irrelevant, repetitious, slanderous,
offensive, inflammatory, irrational or amounting to personal attacks or interfering with the
rights of other speakers.

In the interest of time, the Library Board of Trustees’ reserves the right to impose uniform
time limits upon matters devoted to public comment.

Any statement made by a member of the Library Board of Trustees during the public meeting
is absolutely privileged.

Public Comment
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AGENDA

Call to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll call of members
Verification of the posting of the agenda
Review and adoption of agenda: Action to approve the agenda as submitted or revised.
Review and adoption of minutes: Action to approve minutes of the Churchill Library Association
October 19, 2020 meeting.
Churchill Library Association Member Report
Library Director’s Report

e May 1, 2021, Saturday-Author Mindy Nettifee, Poet-Open Your Mouth Like a Bell-CAC 5

to 7 p.m.
e Funds Allocated Report
e Library update

Set date and time of regular/special Library Board meetings: Next meeting scheduled for
Monday February 22, 2021 at 4 p.m. at the Churchill County Library 553 S. Maine Street Fallon,
NV 89406.

OLD BUSINESS

1. Review and for possible action re: Action to approve items related to Fundraising 2021

o Possible joint fundraiser with the Churchill County Museum & Archives

2. Review and for possible action: Action to approve update of #WHYYOUMATTER

NEW BUSINESS.
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Review and for possible action re: Action to approve the monthly financial report.

Review and for possible action re: Action to approve Endowment Fund year-end report

Review and for pessible action re: Action to transfer up to $15,000 into the Endowment Fund

Review and for possible action re: Action to approve reconciliation of the Endowment Fund

Review and for possible action re: Action to approve up to $1,000 into the Endowment Fees Corporate
Account

Public Comment

Adjournment.



AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of Nevada )
;88
County of Churchill )

Maria Gill, an employee of Churchill County Nevada, being duly sworn, says: That on the 19®

day of January, 2021 AD, she posted a notice, of which the above is a copy, at Churchill County Administration
155 N. Taylor, Fallon, NV; Fallon City Hall 55 W. Williams Ave. Fallon, NV; Churchill County Library 553 S.
Maine Street Fallon, NV; Churchill County Website www.churchillcounty.org and the Nevada State Website
https://notice.nv.gov/.

State of Nevada )
: S8

County of Churchill )
On the 19" day of January 2021 before a Notary Public, personally appeared Maria Gill, known to me to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed by ¢ffjcial seal t?is 9™ ddy of January 2021.

S { 14 (l (A
(] st /

Endnotes:
Disclosures:
Churchill County is an équal opportunity provider and employer.
Accommodations:

Churchill County Library will make all reasonable efforts to assist and accommodate physically handicapped
person desiring to attend. Persons who are disabled and require special assistance may contact the Churchill
County Library Director, in writing at 553 S. Maine St., Fallon, Nevada 89406, or by calling (775) 423-7581 or
the TDD Nevada relay number 711.

Procedures:

e The public meetings may be conducted according to rules of parliamentary procedure.

e Persons providing public comment will be asked to state their name for the record.

e The Library Board of Trustees reserves the right to restrict participation by persons in the public meeting
where the conduct of such persons is willfully disruptive to the people’s business.

e All supporting materials for this agenda are available by requesting a copy from the Library Director at
775-423-7581 prior to the meeting. During the meeting, there will be one copy available for public
inspection. Additional copies are available by making the request from the Library Director. You are
entitled to one copy of the supporting materials free of charge.

¢ In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, Churchill County is
prohibited from discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability, (not all
prohibited bases apply to all programs). To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director,
Office of Equal Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, or call (

e 800)795-3972 (voice) or (202)720-6382 (TDD).

LACIE MCAFEE

£ *3 5253 Appoiniment Recorded in Churchll Counly
¢ i No: 16-1242-4 - Expires Dec, 11, 2022




CHURCHILL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION MEETING MINUTES
October 19, 2020

Call to Order

The monthly meeting of the Churchill Library Association was called to order by President Zip
Upham at 4:00 P.M., on October 19, 2020, at the Churchill County Library, 553 S. Maine St,
Fallon NV.

Roll Call

Directors present were Zip Upham, Terry Mackedon, Jo Petteruti, and Linda Miller. Also
present was Library Director Carol Lloyd.

Verification of the posting of the Agenda
Agenda was posted by Carol Lloyd
Review and adoption of agenda as submitted or revised

Terry Mackedon moved that we approve the agenda as submitted; Jo Petteruti seconded the
motion and it was carried.

Review and Adoption of the minutes for July 20, 2020

Jo Petteruti moved that the minutes for July 20, 2020 be approved as submitted; Linda Miller
seconded the motion and it was carried.

Library Director’s Report

Jess MacDiarmid, children’s librarian, discussed the ways in which the library is coping with
limited accessibility caused by the coronavirus pandemic: On May 6 of this year, the library
began “virtual story time. In August, the library added activity packets related to each story.

The library still is accepting reservations for limited time at the library.

The “Books for Babies” program is continuing.

The October 24 program featuring author David Durham has been postponed.
Set date and time of regularly scheduled CLA meeting

The next meeting is scheduled for Monday, January 25, 2021, at 4:00 P.M. at the library, 553
South Maine Street, Fallon NV.

Old Business



A joint fundraiser with the Churchill County Museum is under consideration.
New Business
Carol Lloyd recapped the monthly financial report.

Jo Petteruti moved to approve the monthly financial report as presented; Terry Mackedon
seconded the motion and it was carried.

Jo Petteruti moved to approve the reconciliation of the endowment fund; Jo Terry Mackedon
seconded the motion and it was carried.

Public Comment

There was no public comment

The meeting was adjourned at 5:00 P.M.
Respectfully Submitted,

Linda Miller, Secretary



Churchill Library Association

Total as of 1/12/2021 S 5,173.83

8/25/2020 Amazon $57.23 Craft
$309.41 Craft
10/1/2020 $212.71 Craft
10/31/2020 $498.85 Craft
11/30/2020 $197.00 Craft
1/4/2021 $167.32 Craft

1/12/2021 $163.68 SRP Promo

$80.00 BB cards
$458.10 FRP giveaway books

$2,144.30

Total S 3,129.53 Unemcumbered



9:31 AM Churchill Library Association

01/18/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 18, 2021
Jan 18, 21
ASSETS
Current Assots
Checking/Savings
First Independent Bank-Checking 20,978.00
Total Checking/Savings 20,978.00
Total Current Assets 20,978.00
Other Assets
Endowment-investment - Ed Jones 90,944.52
Endowment Fees Corporate Acc 20017
Total Other Assets 91,144.69
TOTAL ASSETS 112,122.69
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Opening Balance Equity 15,493.73
Unrestricted Net Assets 96,628.96
Total Equity 112,122.69
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

112,122.69

Page 1



9:31 AM Churchill Library Association

0118121 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January through December 2020
Jan - Dec 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Amazon Smile 20.32
Direct Public Support
Corporate Contributions 285.95
Individ, Business Contributions
Contributions-Specific 400.00
Total Individ, Business Contributi... 400.00
Personal Contributions 7.076.13
Total Direct Public Support 7,762.08
Endowment
Dividend-nterest-Edward Jones 26,300,17
Endowment Contribution 16,155.,00
Total Endowment 42,455.17
Event Income
New Years Eve Event 250.00
Totat Event Income 250.00
Total Income 50,487.57
Gross Profit 50,487.57
Expense
Business Expenses
Business Registration Fees 100.00
Total Business Expenses 100.00
Endowment Expenses 15,890.52
Event Expenses
NYE Event 2019 -3,086.26
Total Event Expenses -3,086.26
Operations 25.00
Other Types of Expenses
Memberships and Dues 150.00
Total Other Types of Expenses 150.00
Programs
Why you Matter 1,000.00
Total Programs 1,000.00
Total Expense 14,188.26
Net Ordinary Income 36,299.31
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
Program Admin Allocations 6,000.00
Total Other Expense 6,000,00
Net Other Income -6,000.00
Net Income 30,289.31
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9:33 AM

01/18/21
Accrual Basis

Churchill Library Association

Class QuickReport
January 1, 2020 through January 18, 2021
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Endowment

Sales Receipt 01/20/2020 264 Hammond, Lola J... Endowment,.. 100.00
Sales Receipt 01/24/2020 287 Herzbrun, Michell... Endowment... 100.00
General Journal  01/29/2020 36 Service Ch.., -68.33
General Journal  01/31/2020 37 Changeinv... -444.32
General Journal  02/2972020 37 Service Ch... -2,746.42
General Joumal  02/29/2020 38 Service Ch... -69.48
Sales Receipt 03/05/2020 270 Churchilf Lodge 2... Endowment... 50.00
Sales Receipt 03/05/2020 27 Herzbrun, Michell... Endowment... 100.00
General Journal  03/31/2020 39 Service Ch... -9,277.14
General Journal  03/31/2020 40 Service Ch,.. -64.55
Sales Receipt 04/14/2020 274 Lumos, David & ... Endowment... 30.00
Sales Recsipt 04/14/2020 275 Herzbrun, Michell... Endowment... 100.00
Sales Receipt 04/1412020 276 Payne, Harold W.  Endowment... 25.00
Sales Receipt 04/15/2020 272 Starr, James & El... Endowment... 25.00
Sales Receipt 04/15/2020 273 Roxie & Azad Jos... Endowment... 5,000.00
Sales Receipt 04/21/2020 278 Jensen, Sheree L... Endowment... 25.00
Sales Receipt 04/2172020 279 Hansen, Chris & ... Endowment... 40.00
Sales Recelpt 04/21/2020 280 Payne, Harold W.  Endowment... 75.00
Sales Receipt 04/21/2020 282 Herzbrun, Michell... Endowment... 100.00
Sales Receipt 041232020 277 Henderson, Geor... Endowment... 30.00
General Journal  04/30/2020 41 Interest 3,830.90
General Journal  04/30/2020 42 Service Ch... -75.64
General Journal  05/31/2020 43 Interest 4,254 96
General Journal  05/31/2020 44 Service Ch... -76.54
General Journal  06/29/2020 45 Interest 161.37
General Journal  08/30/2020 46 Service Ch... -82.41
General Journal  07/31/2020 47 Interest 4,234.88
General Journal  07/31/2020 48 Service Ch... -80.38
General Journal  08/31/2020 49 Interest 3,128.86
General Journal  08/31/2020 50 Service Ch... -95.53
General Journal  09/30/2020 51 Service Ch... -98.97
General Joumal  08/30/2020 52 Service Ch... -2,957.44
Sales Receipt 10/05/2020 303 Herzbrun, Michell... Endowment... 100.00
General Journal  10/31/2020 53 Service Ch... -95.46
General Journal  10/31/2020 54 Interest 189.73
Sales Receipt 11/25/2020 315 Herzbrun, Michell... Endowment.., 100.00
General Journal  11/30/2020 55 Service Ch... -100.18
General Journal  11/30/2020 56 Interest 8,373.85
Sales Receipt 12/16/2020 316 Roxie & Azad Jos... Endowment... 5,000.00
Sales Receipt 12/16/2020 318 Keyser Foundatio... Endowment... 5,000.00
General Journal  12/31/2020 57 Interest 2,569.94
Goneral Jourmal  12/31/2020 58 Service Ch... -101.07
Total Endowment 26,300.65
26,300.65

TOTAL

Page 1



9:27 AM Churchill Library Association

0118121 Reconciliation Summary
First Independent Bank-Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Dec 31, 20

Beginning Balance 10,663.00
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits -1 It... 10,315.00

Total Cleared Transactions 10,315.00

Cleared Balance 20,078.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/20... 20,978.00
Ending Balance 20,978.00

Page 1



9:27 AM Churchill Library Association

0118121 Reconciliation Detail
First Independent Bank-Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 10,663.00
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Crodits - 1 itern
Deposit 1211512020 X 10,315.00 10,315.00
Total Deposits and Credits 10,315.00 10,315.00
Total Cleared Transactions 10,315.00 10,315,00
Cleared Balance 10,315.00 20,978.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 10,315.00 20,978.00
Ending Balance 10,315.00 20,978.00

Page 1
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First independent Bank, @ division of Western Alianca Bank,
Member FDIC.

PO Box 26237 » Las Vegas, NV 89126-0237

Retum Service Requested

CHURCHILL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
553 S MAINE ST
FALLON NV 89406-3306

Last statement: November 30, 2020
This statement: December 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1 of 1
XXXXXX5903
{0)

Direct inquiries to:
775-828-2000

First Independent Bank
2061 W Williams Ave
Fallon NV 89406

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US!

Business Checking
Account number XXXXXX5903 Beginning balance $10,663.00
Low balance $10,663.00 Total additions 10,315.00
Average balance $11,661.23 Total subtractions .00
Avg collected balance $11,331 Ending balance $20,978.00
CREDITS
Date Description B - Additions
12-29 Deposit 10,315.00
DAILY BALANCES
Date __ Amount Date ____ Amount Date __ Amount
1130 10,663.00 12-29 _20,978.00
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned tem Fees $0.00 $0.00

Thank you for banking with First Independent Bank
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Portfolio for Churchill Library Association
Lefe

<4 " g "
IJ d\\ al d J 0 n e s Financial Advisor Douglas J, Drost, 775-423-8552
MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING 298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89406
Statement Period Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page i of i

CHURCHILL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION ) p
553 S MAINE ST Rules of the Road: Focus on What You Can Control

FALLON NV 89406-3306 You can't control market fluctuations, the economy or the polijtical
environment. Instead, you should base your decisions on time-tested
investment principles, which include diversifying your portfolio,
owning quality Investments and maintaining a long-term perspective.

Portfolio Summary

- Total Portfolio Value

$91,144.69

Your 2020 Tax Forms from Edward Jones

Edward Jones will furnish all Forms 1099-R and 1099-Q by Jan. 31,
2021, and all Consolidated 1099 Tax Statements by Feb. 15, 2021,
per IRS requirements. Your Consolidated 1099 Tax Statement may
not be final as of Feb. 15 if we have not received final information
from issuers. All forms will be finalized by March 15. Visit us at

1 Month Ago $88,675.82 edwardjones.com/taxcenter to learn more about your Edward Jones
| 1 Year Ago $57,034.04 tax forms.
3 Years Ago $0.00

$0.00

| G Years Ago

“

Overview. of Accounts

Account [ Value ,' Current
Accounts |AccountHolder  |Number | 1YearAgo|  Value
Carporate Account
AdviSﬂ Solutions lfund Model | Churchill_ Library Association _| 844-16061-1 -1 a $5_6,61 5_.§5 $90,944.52
Corpotate Account '
Select - _‘ Churchill Library Association | 844-16062-1-0 | $418.69 | $_200. 17
' Total Accounts $57,034.04 $91,144.69 I

Although account information ks provided on this page, it does not guarantee an actual statement was produced. Refer to your aceount statement for the
exact registration and more specific details regarding each account.

Important disclosures; such es Statement of Financial Condition, Conditions that Govem Your Account, Account Safety, Emors, Compiaints, Withholding, Free
Credit Batance, Fair Market Value or Terminology; relating to your account(s) are availeble on the last page of this package or at
www.edwardjones.com/statementdisclosuras.

Mangdand Hei INEFE042




9:28 AM Churchill Library Association

01118121 Reconciliation Summary
Endowment-Investment - Ed Jones, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Dec 31, 20

Beginning Balance 88,374.58
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 it... 2,569.94

Total Cleared Transactions 2,560.94

Cleared Balance 90,944.52
Register Balance as of 12/31/20... 90,944.52
Ending Balance 90,944 .52

Page 1



9:28 AM Churchill Library Association

01118721 Reconciliation Detail
Endowment-Investment - Ed Jones, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 88,374.58
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

General Journal  12/31/2020 &7 X 2,560.84 2,568.94
Total Deposits and Credits 2,569.94 2,569.94

Total Cleared Transactions 2,569.94 2,569.94
Cleared Balance 2,569.94 90,944.52
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 2,569.94 90,944.52
Ending Balance 2,569.94 90,944.52

Page 1



Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTIN G

Churchill Library Association

Account Holder(s) Churchill Library Assaciation
Account Number 844-16061-1-1

Financlal Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89408

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 1 0f 6

Stay on Track in 2021

As this unprecedented year winds down, it's a great time to reflsct on
what changed and where you're headed. Your financial advisor is
there to help you evaluate your finances, make changes if needed
and keep you on track. Contact your financial advisor to help ensure
2021 starts off right.

Corporate - Advisory Solutions Fund Model
Portfolio Objective - Account: Balanced Toward Growth .

For more information about the Advisory Solutions program gofo d s.com/adviso

$90,944.52

1 Month Ago $88,374.58
" Yeer Ago $56,615.35
3 Years Ago $0.00

5 Years Ago $0.00
=P

rochure:

Value of Your Account

$120000 —F—F — — — —

$20000 —-+ i — — —

$60,000 ———

$30,000 == m e ———
Dec Mar Jun Sep Dec Mar dJun Sep Dec
2018 2019 2020

Beginning Value
Assets Added fo Account
£ssets Withorawn from Account

Fees and Charges
Change In Vzlue

[Ilinding Value

s KR EN

For more information regarding the Value Summary section, please visit www edwardjones.com/mystatementguide.

Your Perscnal Rafe of Return for
Asseis Held at Edward Jones |
|

| This Period This Year

| smamss ssetas

0.00 23,010.00

S ") B X

| 0.00 0.00

- ' 258994 - 11,319.17
$90,944.52

| |

‘ | Last 12 3 Years ’ 5 Years
This Quarter I Year to Date Months Annualized|  Annualized

A b b~ Lo I L L1 T __Wonths |  Anl uals
12.52% | 15.25% | 15.25% | —_ —




Account Holder(s) Churchill Library Asgocigtion
Account Number 844-16061-1-1

|
1% 1 Financial Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
l:f( “’ al d Jo ne S 298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89406
L MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 2 of 6

Your Personal Rate of Return: Your Personal Rate of Return measures the investment performance of your account. It incorporates
the timing of your additions and withdrawals and reflects commissians and fees pald. Reviewing Your Personal Rate of Return is
important to help ensurs you're on track to achieving your financial goals,

The performance of your investments is fracked since they have been held in the current account, but no earlier than Jan.1, 2009. This
also Includes investments you owned during this time period but have since sold, Certain events, Including a transfer of an investment
Jewween 4ocounts, share class conversion, or change in an investment's identification code (CUSIP) caused by a corporate action, will
impac: the time frame over which the investment's rate of retumn is calculated.

Rewe of Rewrn information on account statements uses the dollar-weighted calculation. Time-weighted Rate of Return numbers for
Advisory Solutions Fund and UMA accounts can be found on your Quarterly Performance Report through Online Account Access. If you
are riol an Oniine Access user, visit edwardjones.com/faccess to sign up.

Informetion used to calculate periormance may have been obtained from third parties and Edward Jones cannot guarantee the accuracy
of such information.

For the most current information, contact your financial advisor or visit edwardjones.com/performance.

[ R

:
oliBer 51, 2020) additional details at www.edwardjones.com/access

Asseis Held At Edward Jones

—_—

_ Beginning Balance|  Deposits|  Wihdrawals| Ending Balancs
Monev Market 0.01% $30.32 $22122) $139.85|  §111.68
* . he average yield on the money market fund for the past seven days.

| |

Exchange Traded & Closed End ‘ | ||
Funds | ) Price | ) C_tl._laﬂﬂt_y |__ _ Value __Rate ¢ o_f_Ritiu_‘n:_
iSheres Core US Aggregate Bond '_113_.51 77 [ 9,100.63 | 7.85%
SporDy Global Real Estate ETF |  a448] 19 | _ saars] 0.16%
VerudFTSEDVMKSETF  arp1] 179 0 845059 1564
Vanguard Growth ETF | 253.34 | 6 | 405344 _ 3501%
Vanguerd Value ETF [ o vess| 7 8,803.04] 1062%
Venguard Large CapETF | 7sral 2t | 3.690.54]  2280%
Venguerd SallGep Vae ETF | ezt s T sttess]  toeew
fuitual Funds Price | ) tﬂantity_ - Value - Ra_te_o_f_ Return*
Bridge Bullder Core Plus Bond .' 10.60 |  1,085.033 B  11,501.35 a7
Bridge Bulder INTL Equity | 1336| 434486 | sg0873| 13.33%
Bf}&g_ewat-.l?lder Lar_ge Growtr—_ | .-20.55 B 2?{9_86—7 ] o i962._56i . 30.15%
Bridge Builder Large Value [ 1472 45077 883533  1538%
Bridge Buider SmallMid Grw | 17.05|  359.42 842841 2839y
Bridge Buider SmallMid Valve | 1280 152574 | 19s295] O 1372%

il e

63043 3042



Account Holder(s) Churchill Library Association
Account Number 844-16061-1-1

Financial Advisor Douglas-J. Drost, 775-423-8552
288 8 Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89406

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 3 of 6

Miutual ‘Fﬁﬁd_s_‘«_ ) 1 o Price Quantity Vatue Rate of Return*
Betaware Emergir_ag_Marke_tsl - }'__ ' ) 25.76 | 128,539 3,311.16 27.01%
Faasrated Inst! HL-Yid BD R6 | 9.98 165.842 1,655.10 10.33%
r21 Fs Government 1 100 13028 1,392.80 |  q05%
Q_a*};niagigirltemati_oqai l_ B _ - 26.08 83.403 . 2,173.48 ~ 42.75%
TRP High Yied Bond |  ee4|  azasez | 2,487.29 7.70%
_Tow Emerg Mkis Income Plan P 80, 207698 | 176543,  5.45%
| Fotat wonaunt Vahe $90,944.52 J

“Your Rate of Return for each individual asset above is as of December 31, 2020. Returns greater than 12 months are annualized.

¥our Rete of Return in the Asset Details section above measures the investment performance of each of your individual assets, It
incorpurates the timing of your additions and withdrawals and reflects cornmissions and fees paid. Reviewing your Rate of Return is
fmporant to help ensure you're on frack to achieving your financial goals.

The performance of your investments is tracked since they have been held in the current account, but no earfier than Jan. 1, 2009, Certain
events, including a transfer of an investment between accounts, share class conversion, or change in an investment's identification code
{CUSIP) caused by & corporate action, will impact the time frame over which the Investment's rate of refurn is calculated,

information vead to calculate performance may have been obtained from third parties and Edward Jones cannot guarantee the accuracy of
such information.

For the most current information, contact your financial advisor or visit www.edwardione: m, i),

. 3 _'_'___:"" é&gz;@ﬁammoss
, This Year
S_"*;ET‘;‘—*. (a. ets heid 1 yearcrle_ss) e - _-;is_'_l;
T T Y1)
Mo -$64.82 I

Surnmary totals may not include proceeds from uncosted securities or certain corporate actions.

“te _ Deecription I — . e} Quantity Amount
12/01 Dividend on Goldman Fs Government | on 1,392.78 Shares_ at DaiIiAccn_@I Ra_tg_ _[ I @92_
12/91 Reinvestment into Goldman Fs Government | @ 100 o ee2 a0
12/0% Dividend on Bridge Bullder Core Plus Bond on 1,048,033 Shares at Daly AcoruaiRete | | 216
L2001 %in‘;astment into Eridge Builder Core Plus s Bond @ 10.78 | _ 2.009 ! _'-_2_1_.95

1 2¢ 0.1 Dividend on Federated Instl HI-Y!d BD R6 on 165,143 ﬂa_res at Da_ily_AccruaI Rate




Account Holder({s) Churchill Library Association
Account Number 844-16061~1-1

Financial Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
298 S Taylor St, Falion, NV 89406

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 4 of
westme Other Activity by Date
Dzt Description o . Quantity Amount
Remvestment lnto Fede*ated Instl HI-\(Id BD RS @ 9, 85 0.699 -6.89
Divicend on TRP High Yieid Sond | on 372.95 Shares at tDaily Accrual Rate | 1077
Pl ssiment into TRP High Yield Bond | @ 6.56 - 1642 077
7 J ‘dihvsﬂu on s cw r:rﬂerg Mkts incomsﬁ;;P on 205 996 Shares @ 0 033 - o __SE
1 2101 Remvestment into Tcw Emerg Mhts Income Plan P P@a: D 8. 32 - || o _032_7 I ~-6.88
12/ u? Divme'rd on !Sharss Core us Aggregate Bond on 77 Shares @ 0. 20596 . —_f—h_ﬁ_--_ R 15.86_
12117 Drv.oead on Oakmark International | on 82. 942 Shares @ 0. 141 1 —11—72_
12 Reinvestment into Qakmark internationa | @ 2521—_- - - _6:481_h -11.72
1204 “ho*t Ternr Capital Gain on Bridge Buulder Large Growth on 279 331 Shares @ 0. 37 _ - __ 1 _16ﬁ
Tgi e Long Term Capital Gain on Bridge Burlder Large Growth on 279. 331 Shares @-0 269 - |_ - _. Ectg
i2/1 4Af"\;emvestment into Bndge Builder Large Growth @ 20. 03 - AJ__ - _3 HT _-TE
12{%4 _ Reinvestment into Bridge Builder Large Growth @ 20.08 Y T Y]
12134 _1.ong Term Capital Gein on Bridge Builder SmallMid Grw on 317.692 Shares @ res@1462 | 48447
1200 = _ Shon Termapr;;_ Gain on Bndge Builder Smallerd er on 317.692 Shares @o. 647 | o 205.65
12/14 Relnvestment into Bridge Builder SmallMid Grw @ 16.37 12563 20565
12/14 Reinvestment into Bridge Builder SmaliMid Gw @ 1637 | 28373  4e4d7
Shon Term Capital Gain on Bridge Bulder Gore Plus Bond on 1 050042 Shares @ | - | i
e 3,131 '
“_+eng Term Gapial Gain on Bridge Builder Core Plus Bond on 1,050.042 Shares @ 0.088 | | e2aa
127"« Relnvestment into Bridge Burlder Core Plus Bond @ 10.57 o [ —8@‘_ I -9_244
..4./ & Remvesrment mto Bndge Buﬂder Core Plus Bond @ 10. 57 I T.OZT N -67;6
—ong Term Capltal Gain on Delaware Emergrng Markets I on 127 61 Shares @ 0. 143 | - [ EES
Dividend on Delaware Emerging Markets | on 127.61 Shares @ 0.041 T L 5.23
1282 Remves*ment into Deiaware Emerging Markets ] @ 25. 27 ) - l 0.207 o __-5.23
1227 Re;nvesament ent into Deiaware € Emerging Markets | 1@ 25.27 - - 0722 B __ -'18._2_5_
12123 Sividend o on ihares Cors US re US Aggregate Bond on 77 Shares ¢ @o. 1252686 N  ees
12/2+_Divicend on Spdr D] Global Real Estate ETF TFon19Shares @ 0515051 | )
Dividend on Vanguard FTSE Dev Mids ETF on 179 Sheres@o4te7 | F 7423
: Divi csend on Bridge Builder Large Growth on ) 288.259 Shares s @ 0.114 . - - 32.96
12729 Reim “estment into Bridge Builder Large Growth @ 20. 50 o __ _ - 1 608 - -32.96_
12129 Divicend on Briage Buiider SmaliMid Value on 150.773 Shares @ 0.152 L a2
22t her‘.vestment into Bridge Builder Smali/Mid Value @ 12. 74 J 1 801 ~22.95
12/2¢ Dividend on Bridge Builder Small/Mid er on 358 628 Shares @ 0_037 - | I R 13.52
: Ezeiwestme'rt into Bridge Builder SmalliMid Grw @ 17.06 - ‘ ~ 0.792 _ -13.82
2i2% Dnvrdohd on Bndge Buiider INTL Equrty on. 426.334 Shares @ G 253 S ] - _1 031_1}
-*,2»' 28 Remestment into Bndge Builder INTL Eqmty @ 13.27 - {_ 8182 _-10_8._1_?
i2/30 Dividend on Tow Emerg Mkts Income Plan P on 206. 823 Shares @o. 035 . £
12730  Reinvestment into Tew Emerg Mkts lncome PanP@848 o L . bs8rs) 142

www.echwarg]




Account Holder(s) Churchill Library Assaciation
Account Number 844-16061-1-1

R Financial Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
dW dl d .l 0 nes 298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89408
G SENSE OF IN

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 5 of 6
Datz _ Description - —— e Quantity Amount
¢ Divigend on vanguard Growth ETF on 16 Shares @ 0.4606 7.37
2730 Sividend on Vanguard Small Cap Value ETF on 36 Shares @ 0.8762 | 31.54
Cisazsy an Va_ngcf:a Larg; Cap ETF on 21 Sha_re;@ ()_6846_ - 14.38
Dividena o Venguarc Vaive ETF on 74 Shares @ 07892 "_ | 58.40
12:.0 BuyEridge Builder Core Plus Bond @ 10.58 i 13.218 -139.85
Beginting Balunce an Nov 28 $30.32
Laie  Transaction ' Description - | Deposits Withdrawals | Balance
12/07 Deposii | - B | 15.86 _ $46.18
- T ess| i $55.83
N s02] [ 13085
o f 111.69 $261.54
I N O S A
T $221.22 -$139.85
Ending Bzlance on Dec 31 $111.69 I
bt 52 . - e T ey -

Settlement Total
Dete ) Descfgﬁon - [ Date Amount
Pending buy of Bridge Builder Gore Plus Bond 10.537 @ 10.60 |' 11412021 $111.69

ailing

Eetationsnip - You have asked us to combine the accounts listed below for plannhing purposes as we work with you to achieve your
fiznaclel goais. This means that information about these accounts and your goals and objectives may be shared with and accessible by
2205 @enel nd autherized paity in the relaiionship, including through Edward Jones Online Access and Edward Jones raporis.

WLl YT P o8 BLS seiEU U 10 comblue Serigin information, about the accounts listed below into the mailing group(s) below
o1 sukvery purposes. Information for accounts within the same mailing group may be included in one envelope and malled to the
meiing ¢roun sddress. We may still seng certain information directly to the account owners, as we believe appropriate.

T e — _ S, i _

(Fo U taper inccoum Ownet(s ;Account Type Mailing Group Address |

! o= Sl SR | _ LI gy e
& ] | Thuredl vibrary Asesciztion gCorporate Account CHURCHILL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION

i Advisory Solutions Fund Model 553 S MAINE ST

| | FALLON NV 83406-3306 |

. — e - — L S e —

wawnwLech




Account Holder(s) Churchill Library Association
Account Number 844-16061-1-1

Financlal Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89408

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 6 of 6

. TRy _..\.-".'r = | __.’-:_.___ :\. .'r ‘ s ey
QUT :' C ;{-:_\_-_?&ﬁ iﬂ(:' i

iooouny Number : Account Owner(s)

Account Type Mailing Group Address |
X082 -G Churchill Library Asscciation 1 Corporate Account J
Seiect

——— = . ]
© mare furmation on this relationship or mailing group(s), please visit www.edwardjones.comidisclosures. If you wish to make
«F 13€3 10 gitner the relationship(s) or mailing group{s}, please contact your financial advisor.

ntre Info riation about the Advisory Solutions program, see the applicable program brochure at
a2 e 8r¢0nes. convadvisoryprochures.

AW, e(Iw




9:30 AM
01/18/21

Churchill Library Association
Reconciliation Summary

Endowment Fees Corporate Acc, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Dec 31, 20

Beginning Balance 30124

Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item -101.07

Total Cleared Transactions -101.07
Cleared Balance 20017
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 200.17
Ending Balance 200,17

Page 1



9:30 AM
01118121

Churchill Library Association
Reconciliation Detail

Endowment Feegs Corporate Acc, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 301.24
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 itom
Gerneral Journai 12/31/2020 58 X -101.07 -101.07
Total Checks and Payments -101.07 -101.07
Total Cleared Transactions -101.07 -101.07
Cleared Balance -101.07 200.17
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 ~101.07 200.17
Ending Balance -101.07 200.17

Page 1



Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

e,

Assouiztion

Account Holder(s) Churchill Library Association
Account Number 844-16062-1-0

Financial Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89406

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 1 of 3

Protect Yourself Against Fraud

Anyone can become a target for fraud, That's why it's important to
stay updated on common scams and learn how to avoid becoming a
victim. Edward Jones offers a Fraud Awareness and Prevention web

page with a list of common scams and tips on protecting yourself

against them, Visit edwardjones.com/fraud to help avoid becoming a
victim of fraud,

;orporate - Select

Ferifalic Objective - Account: Preservation of Principal

w.onth ;. ge

3 Years Ago

— b e o e

: Value of Your Accourit
l $20,000 - -_— -
$15,000 —_— —
B $10,000 —— —_—
$301.24 $5,000 - -
$418.69 ||I G0 T —
$0.00 Dec  Mer  Jn  Sap  Dec Mar Jm  Sep  Dec
l 2018 2019 2020
$0.00 f

Fees ana Charges
R il v 2 L
- Ending Value

L

r

For more information regarding the Vaiu

b . 1

o Ferurn for

InEgerg . ot Edward Jones

[ This Period This Year

e YT ) E—  $418.69

B Y7 E— 800.00

T Y] e T

_I 0107 B 1,018.52

B [ e[ o
$200.17

L= = T S

e Summary section, please visit www.edwardjones.com/mystatementguide.

Last 12 | 3 Years
YeartoDate ~  mopths . _Annualized |

-92.96% -92.96% |

5 Years
_Annualized

| This Quarter _

=59.72%

_..| —

www.edwardjones.com

Menbar QU



Accoumnt Holder{s) Churchill Library Association
Account Number 844-1 6062-1-0

Financial Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89408

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 2 of 3

Fersonai Rate of Return: Your Personal Rate of Return measures the investment performance of your account. It incorporates
the. wning of vaur additions and withdrawals and refiects commissions and fees paid. Reviewing Your Personal Rate of Return Is
smpariant 1o nslp ensure you're on track to achigving your financial goals.

The ne formance of your invesiments is tracked since they have been held in the current account, but no earlier than Jan.1, 2009. This
SR TS s ente o owned auring thie dme period but have since sold, Certain events, including a transfer of an investment
28 e Bllauiic, SETe GESS CONVEISILA. OF cnange in an iavestment's identification code (CUSIP) caused by a corporate action, will
W28 1he Jime frame over which the investment's rate of retum is calculated.

Sa.e of Returr, information on account statements uses the doliar-weighted calculation. Time-weighted Rate of Return numbers for
Atvisory Sclutions Fund and UMA accounts can be found on your Quarterly Performance Report through Online Account Access., If you
ne g5 Leiline Access user visit edwardiones.com/access to sign up.

infarmetion 1124 to caloulats performancs may have been obtained from third parties and Edward Jones cannot guarantee the accuracy

71, contact your financial advisor or visit edwardjones.com/performance.

the maost current informatio
S i i g

[ D
) =l

- Balance
| $200.17

r . _ . _|
' Toiat Acocount Value $200.17 I

{ate of Relurn for esch individua! assetl above is not available.

T TRERR O Fern in e Asse. Doaiis secion above measures the investment performance of each of your individual assets. It
incorporates e timing of your additions and withdrawals and reflects commissions and fees paid. Reviewing your Rate of Return s
imporant w help ensure you're on track to achieving your financial goals.

The erformanse of your investmenis is tracked since they have been held in the current account, but no earfier than Jan. 1, 2009. Certain
&.80( nciuding a transfer of an investment between accounts, share class conversion, or change in an investment's identification code
CuBlP) cavses by & Gotporata aoton, will impact the time frame over which the investment's rate of return is calcufated.

inisamation: ueed to calculate performance may have been obtained fram third parties and Edward Jones cannot guarantes the accuracy of

8 TH

such infermation.

= moet surrent information, contact your financial advisar or visit www.edwardjones.com/performance

W, e(




& S0 Agcount Owner{s) ’ Account Type [ Mailing Group Address
—_— i — e e _I__ —_— — — — === =" (IS -
~ X1 Churchil: Library Associatior  Corporate Account CHURCHILL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
! Advisory Solutions Fund Model 553 8 MAINE ST
! | FALLON NV 89406-3306
XXXXOB210 | Churchili Library Association ﬁorporate Account |
| Setect | N

el

Account Holder(s) Churchill Library Association
Account Number: 844-16062-1-0

Financial Advisor Douglas J. Drost, 775-423-8552
298 S Taylor St, Fallon, NV 89406

Statement Date Nov 28 - Dec 31, 2020 Page 3 of 3
2o ‘ e A _
Besceiption B == _mw o — Quantity Amount
r’rglq_rg_m & Pertiolio Strat Fees for Acct 844-16061 -$101.32
2iE Fee Jf.ssﬁ_kd\iisory Acent 8441606111 N 0.25

130 11Ship and'Wa

ieweloishii « v ou nave asked us to combine the acceunts listed below for planning purposes as we work with you to achieve your

"ot goes. This means tat infermation about these accounts and your goals and objectives may be shared with and accessible by

BECH

& Ll

Surtier end autriorized party in the relationship. including through Edward Jones Online Access and Edward Jones reports.

M3 6 SuNPE B ) BEREG US o somuine ceriain information about the accounts listed below into the mailing group(s) below

s wglivery purposes. information for accounts within the same mailing group may be included in one envelope and mailed to the
maihng .ruo address. We may siill send certain information directly to the account owners, as we belisve appropriate.

ator on this relationshin or mailing group(s), please visit www.edwardjones.com/disclosures. If you wish to make

o © 1 a1 the reiationshipls) or mailing group(s), please contact your financial advisor.

wyawedwardjones.com




Ldward Jones

L IEMAKING SENSE OF INVESTING
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o edward

et B I =0 with the Securities
> : © o~ Uioker-cgaler and an
voBltnen adviser. Edwerd Jerss is ziey a member of Financial

st Reguiztory Authority (FINRA),
2wt o Cinancie) Cundiion — Ecward Jones’ Statement of
“uancizl Condiier i avzpenle 2 wiew edwerdiones.com/about/
office by meil upon written

ISy

gogee

o Your Account

¢t Informiation - aur ageount ggreement!s) contain the
00w 7Bt gOVERD your account, Contact your firancial advisor if

M hue ary whanges to your francial situation. contact information
Zotvesunent objectives.

et Aceuracy - If you pelieve there are arrors ort your account,
IGTOT ot your financial advisor or Client Relations, To further
aett you nghts nelucing tights uncer the Securities Irvestor
Piutedtan Lot (SIPA), re-confum any oral communication by sending
-8 3 iamel within 30 cays, If you think there 1s an error with, or you
Fave & question about your elestronic transfers, contact Client

I ]

‘o winte about Your Account ~ If you have a complaint, call
liger Relations or send 2 letter to Edwarg Jones, Attn: Complaints
Inveatostione 12555 Manchester Rd.. &. Louls, MO 63131,

duing - Fot tae most current prices of your investrments, contact
O Laanelal acvisor or visit Online Access. Whille we believe our
chiving infermetion s religbie, some information is provided by third
narties no we cannot guaranies its accuracy.

y-tzmiztic and Woney Market ‘rensactions — Additional

© MaY be =availgble upen written request to Edward
& Operations Dept

& volue 30 Ingvidual Retirenent Accounts — Your
CGud s market veite g5 of Deg. 29 will be reported to the

7€ requirad by law.

Tir I,i__ C |

Withholding on Distributions or Withdrawals — Fedetal law
requires Edward Jones to withhold income tax on distribution(s)
from your retirement accounts and other plans, unless you elect not
ta have withholding apply by comnpleting the appropriate form and
retuming it to the address specified on the form. Your election will
remain in effect until you change or revoke it by completing and
retuming a new form If you elect not to have withholding or do not
have enough income tax withheld from your distributions, or if
payments of estimated taxes are not sufficient, you may be
respensible for payments of estimated taxes andfor incur penalties
as a result. State withholding, if appiicable, is subject to the state's
withholding requirements. '

Fees and Charges — The "Fees and Charges” amount shown in
your Value Summary includes the following:

* Account fees (e.g., advisory program asset-based fees and
retirement account fees);

* Fees and charges for services (e.g., check reorders and wire
transfers); and

* Margin loan interest

This amount does not include transaction-based fees and charges
on the purchase or sale of a security or other product (eg.,
systematic investing fees, commissions, sales charges, and
markups/ markdowns). These fees and charges are shown in the
activity section(s) of your statement or on your trade confirmations.
For more information, contact your financial advisor.

Rights to Your Money Market Fund, Bank Deposit and Free
Credit Balances — The uninvested cash in your acoount (“Free
Credit Bzlance") is payable on demand. You may instruct us to
liquidate your Insured Bank Deposit or Money Market fund
balance(s). We will disburse the proceeds to you or place them in
your accounts, Your instructions must be made during normal
business hours and are subject to the terms and conditions of the
account agreement(s).

You can find important disclosures and other information relating to
your account(s) at edwardjones, com/disclosures.

I » r.:' .-.,']-E. |
| Oniine Access | Other Contacts

et
| e ,;v‘ay T;may_ ) &  Online Account Access ® Edward Jones Personal MasterCard®
~7pan. CT [ YU edwardjones.com/access | 866-874-6711
' 52 Edward Jones Business MasterCard®
l \ w  Edward Jones Oniine Support | 86-874-6712
i heights, MO 53043 © 800-441-5203 | g  Edward Jones VISA Debit Card
886-289-6635
- T S1EDJO01 Rev 0518
www edwardjones.com
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